

City of Oregon, Ohio

LUC - Wheeling Street Resurfacing (PID 98991)

Eng. Estimate: \$510,000

**Bid Tabulation**

Date: Thursday, May 18, 2017  
 Time: 10:00 AM, Local Time  
 Opened by: Rodney Shultz, P.E.  
 Witness: Jill Bosh, Brooke Biniker  
 Bid Tab: Brooke Biniker

**Gerken Paving, Inc.**  
 9-072 CR 424  
 Napoleon, OH 43545

**Crestline Paving & Excavating, Inc.**  
 1913 Nebraska Ave.  
 P.O. Box 3356  
 Toledo, OH 43607

**The Shelly Company**  
 1360 Ford Street  
 Maumee, OH 43537

				Penal Sum		Penal Sum		Penal Sum		
No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>ROADWAY</b>										
1	202	DRIVEWAY, WALK AND/OR CURB RAMP REMOVED	1015	SF	\$2.00	\$2,030.00	\$4.00	\$4,060.00	\$4.00	\$4,060.00
2	202	CONCRETE CURB REMOVED, APP	210	LF	\$8.00	\$1,680.00	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$15.00	\$3,150.00
3	203	EXCAVATION	200	CY	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00
4	608	3" CONCRETE WALK, INSTALLED, APP	195	SF	\$6.55	\$1,277.25	\$6.00	\$1,170.00	\$7.00	\$1,365.00
5	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, THROUGH SOD, APP	7397	SF	\$6.55	\$48,450.35	\$7.00	\$51,779.00	\$7.00	\$51,779.00
6	608	6" CONCRETE WALK, INSTALLED, MS, APP	1110	SF	\$7.45	\$8,269.50	\$8.00	\$8,880.00	\$4.45	\$4,939.50
7	608	CURB RAMP, INSTALLED, APP	14	EACH	\$285.00	\$3,990.00	\$385.00	\$5,390.00	\$285.00	\$3,990.00
8	609	TYPE 6 CONCRETE CURB, INSTALLED	120	LF	\$23.00	\$2,760.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$16.00	\$1,920.00
9	609	INTEGRAL CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 6, APP (VARIABLE REVEAL)	50	LF	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$16.00	\$800.00
10	623	MONUMENT, ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EACH	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>										
11	SPEC	INLET PROTECTION	12	EACH	\$95.00	\$1,140.00	\$95.00	\$1,140.00	\$175.00	\$2,100.00
12	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	400	SY	\$7.00	\$2,800.00	\$6.30	\$2,520.00	\$1.50	\$600.00
13	832	EROSION CONTROL	2000	EACH	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
<b>DRAINAGE/SANITARY/WATER</b>										
14	605	6" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS	92	FT	\$30.00	\$2,760.00	\$35.00	\$3,220.00	\$13.00	\$1,196.00
15	611	YARD BASIN, APP	2	EACH	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
16	611	CURB INLET, ADJUSTED TO GRADE	8	EACH	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$825.00	\$6,600.00
17	611	CURB INLET, RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	2	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
18	611	MANHOLE, ADJUSTED TO GRADE	18	EACH	\$1,475.00	\$26,550.00	\$1,250.00	\$22,500.00	\$825.00	\$14,850.00
19	638	VALVE BOX, ADJUSTED TO GRADE	6	EACH	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$440.00	\$2,640.00	\$625.00	\$3,750.00
<b>PAVEMENT</b>										
20	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	14338	SY	\$2.75	\$39,429.50	\$3.00	\$43,014.00	\$2.25	\$32,260.50
21	301	BITUMINOUS AGGREGATE BASE, SPOT BASE REPAIRS, APP	340	CY	\$320.00	\$108,800.00	\$300.00	\$102,000.00	\$245.00	\$83,300.00
22	304	AGGREGATE BASE	200	CY	\$56.00	\$11,200.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00
23	407	TACK COAT	1434	GAL	\$1.75	\$2,509.50	\$3.00	\$4,302.00	\$2.00	\$2,868.00
24	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22	548	CY	\$150.00	\$82,200.00	\$173.00	\$94,804.00	\$155.00	\$84,940.00
25	SPEC	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448)	747	CY	\$130.00	\$97,110.00	\$149.00	\$111,303.00	\$140.00	\$104,580.00
<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>										
26	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	15	SF	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$12.00	\$180.00
27	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	20	FT	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$18.00	\$360.00
28	644	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	0.8	MILE	\$5,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,400.00
29	644	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	96	FT	\$6.00	\$576.00	\$6.00	\$576.00	\$6.00	\$576.00
30	644	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96 INCH, TYPE 1	1	EACH	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
31	644	LANE ARROW, TYPE 1	9	EACH	\$90.00	\$810.00	\$90.00	\$810.00	\$90.00	\$810.00
32	644	CHANNELIZING LINE, TYPE 1	91	FT	\$2.00	\$182.00	\$2.00	\$182.00	\$2.00	\$182.00
33	644	CROSSWALK LINE, TYPE 1	162	FT	\$5.00	\$810.00	\$5.00	\$810.00	\$5.00	\$810.00
<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>										
33	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$22,147.00	\$22,147.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
34	623	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LUMP	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,540.00	\$5,540.00
35	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>						<b>\$559,459.10 *</b>		<b>\$544,872.00</b>		<b>\$483,206.00</b>

Note: (\*) Indicates Corrected Error